March

March

March

March

March

April

April

April

April

8,

24,

26,

27,

27,

7,

9,

11,

HOUSE BILL NO.

905

INTRODUCED BY HARRINGTON, DAILY, QUILICI

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

12, 1979

IN THE HOUSE

Introduced and referred to
Committee on Appropriations.

Committee recommend bill
do pass. Report adopted.

Printed and placed on members'
desks.

Second reading, do pass.
Considered correctly engrossed.

Third reading, passed.
Transmitted to second house.

IN THE SENATE

Introduced and referred to
Committee on Finance and
Claims. ‘

Committee recommend bill
be concurred in. Report
adopted.

Second reading, concurred in.

Third reading, concurred in.

IN THE HOUSE

Returned from second house.
Concurred in. Sent to
enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.



46th Legislature LtC 1957401

10

il

12

13

14

16

INTRODUCEDR BY

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLEN: “aMN ACT TO APPRDPRIATE, FOR
COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHESe $54+000 TO THE MONTANA ARTS
COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM EMDING JUNE 30s 1981y FROM COAL
SEVERANCE Tax REVENUE ALLOCATED {INDER SFCYION

15-35-108(2)(h)e MCA.™

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE DF MONTANA:Z

Section le Appropriatione There is appropriated $5.000
to the Montana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30,
1981y from revanues allocated under 15-35-108(2})}(h)s for the
purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint
Rasolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the
state capitole

-End-

INTRO

7

[ PN 5
il
UCED BILL



46th Legislature LC 1957/01

10

11

| ¥4

13

l4

15

16

Approved by Comm.
on Appropriations

a1 oy, FOK .
LY . .
INTRODUCED Ay

A BILL FOR AN ACY ENTITLED: “AN ACT TO APPROPRIATEs FOR
COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHESe $5,000 TO THE HONTANA ARTS
COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30y 19561y FROH COAL
SEVERANCE Tax REVENUE ALLODCATED UMDER SELCTION

15-35-108({2}(h}s MCA."

BE IT EMACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section la Appropriatione There is appropriated $5,000
to the Montana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30,
1981s from revenues aliocated under 15-35-108(2)(h)s for the
purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint
Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the
state capitol.

-End-

ez

SECOND

4 N I3
AP §
fo 3
B -~

READING



46th Legistature LC 1957/01

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

INTRODUCED BY

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ®™AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE, FOR
COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHESe $5+000 TD THE MONTANA ARTS
COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30s 1981y FROM COAL
SEVERANCE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED UNDER SECTION

15-35-108(2)(h)e MCA.™

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section le Appropriations There is appropriated $5,000
to the Hontana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30,
1981y from revenues allocated under 15-35-102([2){h)» for the
purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint
Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the
state capitole

-End-

THIRD

[+15 Gos

READING



46th Legislature HB 0905702

10

11

12

13

is

15

16

HOUSE BILL NOe 905

INTRODUCED BY HARRINGTONs DAILYe QUILICI

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: =AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE, FOR
COMMEMORATIVE MWALL NICHES: $5,000 TO THE MONTANA ARTS
COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 230y 1981y FROM COAL
SEVERANCE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED UNDER SECTION
15-35-108(2)(h)s MCA."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section l. Appropriatione There is appropriated $54000
to the Montana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30,
1981+ from revenues allocated under 15-35-108(2}(h)s far the
purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint
Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the
state capitol.

-End~-

L .
/’f/-; /f‘ .:,.«
REFERERCE BILL



