HOUSE BILL NO. 905

INTRODUCED BY HARRINGTON, DAILY, QUILICI

IN THE HOUSE

March 8, 1979	·	Introduced and referred to Committee on Appropriations.
March 24, 1979		Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
March 26, 1979		Printed and placed on members' desks.
		Second reading, do pass.
March 27, 1979		Considered correctly engrossed.
		Third reading, passed. Transmitted to second house.
	IN THE SEN	ATE
March 27, 1979		Introduced and referred to Committee on Finance and Claims.
April 7, 1979		Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
April 9, 1979		Second reading, concurred in.
April 11, 1979		Third reading, concurred in.
	IN THE HOU	ISE
April 12, 1979		Returned from second house. Concurred in. Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

46th Legislature LC 1957/01

1 House Bill 70 905
2 INTRODUCED BY Hamingto Wail Julin

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE, FOR COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHES, \$5,000 TO THE MONTANA ARTS COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1981, FROM COAL SEVERANCE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED UNDER SECTION 15-35-108(2)(h), MCA."

9 10

11

12

13

14

15

16

5

6

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated \$5,000 to the Montana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30, 1981, from revenues allocated under 15-35-108(2)(h), for the purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the state capitol.

-End-

HB 905 INTRODUCED BILL 46th Legislature

2

6

8

11

13

14

15

16

LC 1957/01

Approved by Comm. on Appropriations

INTRODUCED BY Hamington Wail Julin

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE, FOR COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHES, \$5,000 TO THE HONTANA ARTS COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1981, FROM COAL SEVERANCE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED UNDER SECTION 15-35-108(2)(h), MCA."

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated \$5,000 to the Nontana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30. 1981, from revenues allocated under 15-35-108(2)(h), for the purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the state capitol.

-End-

HB 105 SECOND READING 46th Legislature

LC 1957/01

INTRODUCED BY Hamingto Wail Smil

2

1

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE, FOR
5 COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHES, \$5,000 TO THE MONTANA ARTS
6 COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1981, FROM COAL
7 SEVERANCE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED UNDER SECTION
8 15-35-108(2)(h), MCA."

9 10

11

12

13

14 15

16

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated \$5,000 to the Montana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30, 1981, from revenues allocated under 15-35-108(2)(h), for the purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the state capitol.

-End-

46th Legislature H8 0905/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 905
2	INTRODUCED BY HARRINGTON, DAILY, QUILICI
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE, FOR
5	COMMEMORATIVE WALL NICHES, \$5,000 TO THE MONTANA ARTS
6	COUNCIL FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1981, FROM COAL
7	SEVERANCE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED UNDER SECTION
8	15-35-108(2)(h), MCA."
9	
0	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated \$5,000
.2	to the Montana Arts Council for the biennium ending June 30,
13	1981, from revenues allocated under 15-35-108(2)(h), for the
14	purpose of implementing the provisions of Senate Joint
15	Resolution 13 establishing commemorative wall niches in the
16	state capitol.

-End-

HB 9/5
REFERENCE BILL